# 504331776 04/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4378462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYNTHIA DAHL WESSLING	07/29/2004
BENJAMEN ERIC ROSS	07/29/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7469380

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/HMB/IPR/SB/MICROSOFTCAPPE1-6/AG7469380/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=7469380 INV ASN#page1.tif source=7469380 INV ASN#page2.tif

PATENT 504331776 REEL: 042088 FRAME: 0966

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship	Cynthia Dahl Wessling, Benjamen Eric Ross
Applicant	
U.S. Serial No.	10/868,378
Filing Date	
Attorney's Docket No.	
Microsoft Docket No.	
Tide. DVALABATO DOCUMENTO AND TOURDE	ι σε το έντενιο

Title: DYNAMIC DOCUMENT AND TEMPLATE PREVIEWS

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

### Assignors:

Cynthia Dahl Wessling 15522 NE 61<sup>st</sup> Court Redmond, Washington 98052

Benjamen Eric Ross 7018 23<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, NE Seattle, Washington 98115

### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, Washington 98052

#### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "DYNAMIC DOCUMENT AND TEMPLATE PREVIEWS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 042088 FRAME: 0967

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Cynthia Dahl Wessling

Date

Benjamen Eric Ross

**RECORDED: 04/21/2017**